504734930 01/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4781656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES DAVID HUGHETT SR.	04/07/2010
SALVATORE PRIVITERA	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATRICURE, INC.
Street Address:	7555 INNOVATION WAY
City:	MASON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14529822	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@willisip.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN WILLIS

Address Line 1: 1391 ARAPAHO DRIVE Address Line 4: MORROW, OHIO 45152

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN WILLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Willis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504734930 REEL: 044653 FRAME: 0849

Filed: March 29, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James David Hughett, Sr., of the Township of Liberty and State of Ohio, and Salvatore Privitera, of the City of Mason and State of Ohio, invented certain new and useful SURGICAL CLAMP for which we filed a U.S. Utility Patent Application, Ser. No. 12/748,842 on March 29, 2010 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, AtriCure, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 6345 Center Park Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the inventions therein disclosed, and any non-provisional U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, claiming the benefit thereof, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and the inventions and designs therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued on such domestic or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, and any divisions or continuations of such domestic or foreign patent applications, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent resulting from such domestic patent applications and any continuations, divisions, and/or reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions and designs hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority of said Application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said Application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, that may be filed in connection with said inventions and designs, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

1PL/C-2010.

James David Hughett, Sr.

ATR04-GN010-CIP 11723135.1

> PAJENT REEL: 025724FRAME: 0295 REEL: 044653 FRAME: 0850

State of Ohio)	
County of Warren)	
On this day ofA PRIL above County and State, personally appeare personally known to me, and acknowledged act and deed for the purpose herein set forth	d the above named James David H the execution of the foregoing ass	ughett, Sr.,
· '	Koralan Fortney	
	Notary Public	
P	My Co	KATHLEEN FORTNEY Notary Public State of Ohio mmission Expires Mar. 27, 2013
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	eunto set my hand and seal this	2 day of
<u>Aeric</u> , 2010.		
		\rightarrow
	Salvatore Privitera	
State of Ohio)	
County of Warren)	•
County of	,	
On this day of ARREL above County and State, personally appeare known to me, and acknowledged the execut deed for the purpose herein set forth.	ed the above named Salvatore Privi	tera, personally
above County and State, personally appeare known to me, and acknowledged the execut	ed the above named Salvatore Privi	tera, personally
above County and State, personally appeare known to me, and acknowledged the execut	ed the above named Salvatore Privi	tera, personally
above County and State, personally appeare known to me, and acknowledged the execut	the above named Salvatore Privi	tera, personally
above County and State, personally appeare known to me, and acknowledged the execut	the above named Salvatore Privi	tera, personally a free act and KATHLEEN FORTNEY
above County and State, personally appeare known to me, and acknowledged the execut	the above named Salvatore Privi	tera, personally a free act and

ATR04-GN010-CIP 11723135.1

2

BATENT REEL: 0257633 FRAME: 0296